North Pickenham Parish Council
ASSET REGISTER
Financial Year 2025/26

Property and Land

Pavilion

Johnson's Playing Field

Memorials
US Memorbilia Frames
War Memorial

Play Equipment
Slide
Goal Posts &5-a-Side Set
Zip Wire
Play Equipment
Adult Exercise Equipment

Street Furniture
Bus Shelter, Seat and Litter Bin
Two Resin Seats

Two Notice Boards
Two Benches

A
Location

Johnson's Playing Field, North
Pickenham, PE37 8LA
Johnson's Playing Field, North
Pickenham, PE37 8LA

Pavilion
Breckland's Green

Johnson's Playing Field
North Pickenham
PE37 8LA

The Street

Bottom of The Terrace and
Latimer Way

B
Date aquired

April, 1978

April, 2023

2015
2015
May, 2022
May, 2015
2022

31st March 2025

C D
Purchase Price Estimated Current Value
Insurance coverage

Unknown £82,066.17
£7,000.00 £10,000.00
£2,382.01 £2,382.01
£3,448.20 £1.00
£4,683.47 £4,683.47
£1,380.45 £1,380.45
£7,596.25 £7,596.25

£29,271.68 £29,271.68
£7,984.80 £7,984.80
£11,575.99 £11,575.99
£1,575.99 £1,575.99
£1,470.61 £1,470.61
£1,008.12 £1,008.12



Lights

Office

Other

Plastic Salt Bins
Three Seats and Picnic Table
Four Lamp Posts

Rubbish Bins

Dog Poo Bins x4

Street Lights x 16

Laptop/Printer
Photocopier

Flood Equipment Kit
Emergency Kits
Defibrillator
Defibrillator

Kitchen Kit

Total Assets

Key Hold T.Ryan Full Set.

T. Goodwin Full Set.

Cnr Sth Pickenham Road &
Latimer Way Bottom of
Terrace Houghton Lane —
opposite Meadow Lane
turning Hillside

Johnson's Playing Field

Village Sign Green & Hillside
Peddars Way nr School Cnr
Sth Pickenham Road &
Latimer Way Houghton Lane
nr Bridge Playing Field

See Street Lights Sheet

Kept at the Clerk's Residence
Kept at The Hub

Pavilion
Pavilion
St. Andrew's Porch
The Hub
Pavilion

L. Shepherd. 1 Pavilion Key 1 Cupboard Key

July, 2014

January, 2024

2016

2016
2019

2021
2022
2020
2025
2025

£716.44
£1,639.21
£1,263.36

£203.95

£1,888.16

£4,000.00

£451.52
£636.54

£799.68
£211.77
£0.00
£0.00
£500.00

£716.44
£1,639.21
£1,263.36

£1.00

£1.00

£4,000.00

£451.52
£636.54

£799.68
£211.77
£1.00
£1.00
£500.00

£171,219.06



R.Parsonson - 1 Pavilion & 1 Cupboard Key
Melanie Cousins - 2 Notice board Keys.

E. Reilly - 1 Pavilion Door Key & gate key
TTSR Ltd - Gate Key

*Full set means keys to all doors in Pavilion, Locked Cupboard in Pavilion and Gate



