North Pickenham Parish Council ASSET REGISTER Financial Year 2025/26

31st March 2025

		A Location	B Date aquired	C Purchase Price	D Estimated Current Value Insurance coverage
Proper	ty and Land				
		Johnson's Playing Field, North			
	Pavilion	Pickenham, PE37 8LA		Unknown	£82,066.17
		Johnson's Playing Field, North			
	Johnson's Playing Field	Pickenham, PE37 8LA	April, 1978	£7,000.00	£10,000.00
Memo	rials				
	US Memorbilia Frames	Pavilion	April, 2023	£2,382.01	£2,382.01
	War Memorial	Breckland's Green	•	£3,448.20	£1.00
Play Ed	quipment				
	Slide	Johnson's Playing Field	2015	£4,683.47	£4,683.47
	Goal Posts &5-a-Side Set	North Pickenham	2015	£1,380.45	£1,380.45
	Zip Wire	PE37 8LA	May, 2022	£7,596.25	£7,596.25
	Play Equipment	п	May, 2015	£29,271.68	£29,271.68
	Adult Exercise Equipment	11	2022	£7,984.80	£7,984.80
Street	Furniture				
	Bus Shelter, Seat and Litter Bin	The Street		£11,575.99	£11,575.99
	Two Resin Seats			£1,575.99	£1,575.99
		Bottom of The Terrace and			
	Two Notice Boards	Latimer Way		£1,470.61	£1,470.61
	Two Benches			£1,008.12	£1,008.12

	Plastic Salt Bins Three Seats and Picnic Table	Cnr Sth Pickenham Road & Latimer Way Bottom of Terrace Houghton Lane – opposite Meadow Lane turning Hillside Johnson's Playing Field	July, 2014	£716.44 £1,639.21	£716.44 £1,639.21	
	Four Lamp Posts	Johnson's Flaying Field		£1,263.36	£1,263.36	
f	Rubbish Bins	Village Sign Green & Hillside Peddars Way nr School Cnr Sth Pickenham Road & Latimer Way Houghton Lane	January, 2024	£203.95	£1.00	
[Dog Poo Bins x 4	nr Bridge Playing Field	2016	£1,888.16	£1.00	
Lights						
S	Street Lights x 16	See Street Lights Sheet		£4,000.00	£4,000.00	
Office						
l	Laptop/Printer	Kept at the Clerk's Residence	2016	£451.52	£451.52	
F	Photocopier	Kept at The Hub	2019	£636.54	£636.54	
Other						
F	Flood Equipment Kit	Pavilion	2021	£799.68	£799.68	
E	Emergency Kits	Pavilion	2022	£211.77	£211.77	
[Defibrillator	St. Andrew's Porch	2020	£0.00	£1.00	
[Defibrillator	The Hub	2025	£0.00	£1.00	
ŀ	Kitchen Kit	Pavilion	2025	£500.00	£500.00	
Total Assets £17						

Key Hold T.Ryan Full Set.

T. Goodwin Full Set.

L. Shepherd. 1 Pavilion Key 1 Cupboard Key

R.Parsonson - 1 Pavilion & 1 Cupboard Key Melanie Cousins - 2 Notice board Keys. E. Reilly - 1 Pavilion Door Key & gate key TTSR Ltd - Gate Key

^{*}Full set means keys to all doors in Pavilion, Locked Cupboard in Pavilion and Gate